

Validate		Print		Help		<b>Percentage BoQ</b>			
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Dhori Area									
Name of Work:-R/M of 10 nos Qtr(DK/149,150,152,06,10,02,120,260,116,04) at Dhori Khas colliery..									
		<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>		<b>Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>		<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>			
<b>ITC Not Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>		<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>		<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>		<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>		
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>				<b>Select</b>		<b>18.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>	
<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b>									
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )									
<b>NUMBER #</b>		<b>TEXT #</b>		<b>NUMBER #</b>		<b>TEXT #</b>			
<b>Sl. No.</b>		<b>Item Description</b>		<b>Quantity</b>		<b>Units</b>		<b>Estimated Rate in Rs. P</b>	
<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
1		Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.		3600		kgs		92.55	
2		Providing and fixing factory made P.V.C. door frame of size 50x47mm with a wall thickness of 5mm, made out of extruded 5mm rigid PVC foam sheet mitred at corners and joined with 2 Nos. of 150mm long brackets of 15x15mm M.S. square tube, the vertical door profiles to be reinforced with 19x19mm M.S. square tube of 19 gauge, EPOM rubber gasket weather seal to be provided through out the frame. The door frame to be fixed to the wall using M.S. screws of 65/100mm size complete. as per manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-In-Charge.		109.2		mtrs		347.45	
								<b>333180.00</b>	
								<b>37941.54</b>	
								INR Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only	
								INR Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty One and Paise Fifty Four Only	

3	Providing & fixing to existing door frames : 30mm thick factory made panel PVC door shutter consisting of frame made out of M.S. tubes of 19 gauge thickness and size of 19mm x 19mm for styles and 15x15mm for top & bottom rails. M.S. frame shall have a coat of steel primers of approved make and manufacture . M.S. frame covered with 5mm thick heat moulded PVC 'C' channel of size 30mm thickness, 70mm width out of which 50mm shall be flat and 20mm shall be tapered in 45degree angle on either side forming styles; and 5mm thick, 95mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75mm shall be flat and 20mm shall be tapered in 45 degree on the inner side to form top and bottom rail and 115mm wide PVC sheet out of which 75mm shall be flat and 20mm shall be tapered on both sides to form lock rail. Top, bottom and lock rails shall be provided either side of the panel. 10mm (5mm x 2 ) thick, 20mm wide cross PVC sheet be provided as gap insert for top rail & bottom rail. paneling of 5mm thick both side PVC sheet to be fitted in the M.S. frame welded/ sealed to the styles & rails with 7mm (5mm+2mm) thick x 15mm wide PVC sheet beading on inner side, and joined together with solvent cement	31.08	sqm	2092.3	65028.68	INR Sixty Five Thousand &Twenty Eight and Paise Sixty Eight Only
4	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	475.34	sqm	452.5	215091.35	INR Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand &Ninety One and Paise Thirty Five Only
5	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 gram/ litre, of approved brand and of required said and colour complete to give and even said : Old work (one or more coats)	1920	sqm	38.55	74016.00	INR Seventy Four Thousand &Sixteen Only
6	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand & manufacturer of required Colour to give an even shade. One or more coats on old work.	456	sqm	65.65	29936.40	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Forty Only
7	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime.	2240	sqm	33.4	74816.00	INR Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixteen Only
8	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	12000	ltrs	8.4	100800.00	INR One Lakh Eight Hundred Only

9	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white PVC flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580 x 440mm with integral type foot rests.	12	nos	4774.45	57293.40	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Forty Only
10	Providing and fixing 1st` quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacture) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-lfr charge) in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	151.2	sqm	871.3	131740.56	INR One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty and Paise Fifty Six Only
11	Providing and laying ceramic glazed floor tiles 300 x 300mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1" quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as white, Ivory, Grey, Fume, Red Brown, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc. complete.	32.4	sqm	762.8	24714.72	INR Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Seventy Two Only
12	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes complete as per direction of the Engineer-incharge. : 25mm nominal outer dia pipes.	14.4	mtrs	331.5	4773.60	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Sixty Only
13	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	18	mtrs	259.05	4662.90	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Only
14	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality : 15 mm nominal bore	36	nos	263.75	9495.00	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Five Only
15	12mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1. cement : 6 fine sand).	360	sqm	217.7	78372.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Two Only
16	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	60	sqm	284.75	17085.00	INR Seventeen Thousand & Eighty Five Only

17	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	8	cum	5322.15	42577.20	INR Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Only
18	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	6	cum	6494.75	38968.50	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Fifty Only
19	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>1340492.85</b>	INR Thirteen Lakh Forty Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Five Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>		<b>INR Zero Only</b>				